

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33272/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LPA No. 321/2009

M/S. GODREJ SARA LEE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Chanchal Biswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe are not inclined to interfere in the finding
of fact in this matter.Mr. Ashok Desai, the learned senior counsel
states that the petitioner is willing to pay a lump sum
amount to the respondent by way of a permanent
settlement.

Issue notice.

The petitioner is also directed to deposit a sum
of Rs.25,000/- within two weeks in this Court to defray
the legal expenses of the respondent.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER